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2400

OPEN TERRACE - IV

STAIR HEAD ROOM

CHANGING ROOM
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3100

SERVICE FLOOR

3600

KID'S PLAY ROOM

3600

o |

RISER-150 . ,

TREAD-300

RISER-150

6000

1. PROPOSED AREA CALCULATION (ALL AREA IN SQM.) :-

ww,

j-

T

A:-FOR ASSEMBLY :

EXEMPTED AREA

” AT FLOOR COVERED AREA

cutout

UFT WELL

STAIR WELL

STAIR & STAIR

| LIFT LOBBY

NET FLOOR

AREA

GROSS FLOOR

AREA

0.00

0.00

0.00

6.00

566.60

631.00

- GROUND 631.00
) 1ST 631.00

0.00

9.12

0.00

6.00

557.48

621.88

2ND 631.00

0.00

9.12

0.00

6.00

5567.48

621.88

3RD 129.75

0.00

9.12

0.00

6.00

8543

120.63

'SERVICE FLOOR 250.13

0.00

0.00

0.00

250.13(SERVICE FL.)|!

0.00

0.00

250.13

TOTAL 2272.88

0.00

27.36

0.00

24.00

1766.99

2245.52

3. CAR PARKING CALCULATION :-

(AASSEMBLY CARPET AREA :

,,,.mec_xmo CAR PARKING

GROUND 519.58

SPECIFICATIONS :-

® ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

e ALL EXTERNAL WALLS ARE 200 th.& ALL INTERNAL WALLS ARE 100 thk. .

e THE DEPTH OF U.G.W.R. SHALL NEVER EXCEED THE DEPTH OF FOUNDATION.

® BRICK WORK 250 th. MORTER 1:6 & BRICK WORK 125 th & 75 th. MORTER 1:4

® ALL R.C.C. WORKS M15 EXCEPT FOUNDATION M20.

e GRADE OF STEEL FE 415 I.S. CODE 1786-1979.

® ALL SHORTS OF PRECAUTIONARY MEASURE WILL BE TAKEN AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION.

° Oﬁm@ﬂm ITEM ARE AS PER 1.S. SPECIFICATION.

18T 405.19

2ND 512.96

3RD : 76.22

- DOORS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE:-

TOTAL 15612.95

REQUIRED CAR PARKING: 5 NOS.

SEAT NO. FOR-HOME THEATRE (AT 1ST FLOOR) 54 SEAT

/
“DOOR / WINDOW MKD.

4. TOTAL REQUIRED CAR PARKING :-

(43 +5) = 48 NOS,

ﬁ OPENING T REMARKS

5. PROVIDED STAIR HEAD ROOM AREA :-

<<_3I.Im53;:_,:mr5.
D 2000 | - 2400 2400

6. LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA:-

32.37

7. OVER HEAD TANK AREA :-

8. LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA :-

16.04

D 1100 | 2400 2400
Y | 900 2400 2400

9. GROUND COVERAGE

656.147

10’EXEMPTED AREA :-

47853 ¢

D3 . 750 - 2400 2400

3RD FLOOR

11. OTHER AREA ONLY FOR FEES = ( EXEMPTED AREA +LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA +

SWIMMING POOL AREA +PORCH ).-

830.392

~ECD 1200 2400 2400

e e — — T

—_———— e YT

LVL:+13950

2ND. FLOOR

——— e e e

18850

1 ST. FLOOR

—_————— e T

LVL.+6750

SD 2000 2400 2400

W 5000 2300 2400
Wi 1500 2300 5400

W2 1200 2300 2400

T W3 900 1000 2400

W4 600 600 2400

GZUmmeO/ZmU HAS INSPECTED THE SITE AND CARRIED OUT SOIL
INVESTIGATION THEREON.IT IS CERTIFIED THAT THE EXISTING SOIL OF THE
SITE [IS ABLE TO CARRY THE LOAD COMING FROM THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION AND THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM PROPOSED HEREIN IS SAFE &
STABLE IN-ALL/RESPECT FROM GEO-TECHNICAL POINT OF VIEW.

N .

f Prapafta T
o coo..#_i. ical Engineer . . C
EMPANELLED NO. 61 (KMC) ./ - !

SIGN. OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER
PRASANTA KUMAR GHOSH{(GT/1/6)

No. Png@Aw‘JJ
Data.. {2 Nﬁmﬁacmr No. L, ¢dll.
A ExX“Engineer bﬁm&. Eny w.amﬂhL

o Bor. No.j¢}43.Bor. No. u.m.r\ J

B N ! R

of existing structure to provide -

open space as per plan before
nstryction i8 started '

\ gn.s«.r\!&f

Asst. Engineer (C)

Executive Engineer (C)

Br. PLAN X1} E

7, )
SLDING DEPARTYEE

THE SANCTION IS VALID -

UP 3..&.##??&%

PPROVED

[ S T
ASSISTANT ENGINEER (C)

Approved by M.B.C.

&wﬁ.wﬁowﬁ
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I HAVE REVIEWED / CHECKED THE STRUCTURAL DRAWING AND DESIGN DETAILS
OF THIS PROJECT WHICH HAS BEEN DONE COMPLYING RELEVANT LS. CODE

-INCLUDING - SEISMIC-AND-THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE T CERTIFY THAT THE

STRUCTURE WILL BE SAFE & STABLE AGAINST ALL VERTICAL AND LATERAL
LOADS AND WILL BE FIT FOR HABITABLE USE. «
| . _ UTPAL SANTRA
. B.C.E, M. C.E.(STRUCT) o

<3723 VB2 YT U074 &7 o) 28 33 rii ¥ i Ta o) F. I E.-F1212601
SIGN. OF STRUCTURAL REVIEWER KMC Empanelled Structural Reviewer

UTPAL SANTRA (ESR-(1)58/10) " E.S.R-(I)5810

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN & DRAWING OF BOTH FOUNDATION & SUPER
—STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING AT PREMISES NO. 260 MOTILAL GUPTA ROAD,
KOLKATA 700008, WARD NO.122, BOROUGH NO.XIII,P.S. BEHALA HAVE BEEN
MADE BY ME CONSIDERING ALL THE POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING THE SEISMIC
LOAD AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF INDIA & CERTIFIED THAT IT
IS SAFE & STABLE IN ALL RESPECT.SOIL TESTING REPORT HAS BEEN DONE BY

MR.PRASANTA KUMAR GHOSH OF 'GEOCON'.THE RECOMMENDATION OF SOIL TEST
REPORT HAS CONSIDERED DURING STRUCTURAL CALCULATION.

peh 7

- ANKIT AGARWAL | /
SN OF STRUCTURAL ENGIVEER. o ene . ortior =5 Rioon |

Membership No.-078292965

ANKIT AGARWALA AEMHH\HQNM KMC EMPANELLED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,

CLASS-1 ESE 17172

I/WE DO HEREBY DECLARE WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT, I/WE SHALL ENGAGE ARCHITECT & E.S.E DURING
CONSTRUCTION.I/WE SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS OF ARCHITECT AND E.S.E DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE
BUILDING ( AS PER B.S PLAN )KM.C AUTHORITY WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE
BUILDING AND ADJOINING STRUCTURES.IF ANY SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS ARE FOUND TO BE FAKE. THE K.M.C
AUTHORITY WILL REVOKE THE SANCTION PLAN THE CHARECTER OF LAND IS BASTU.THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER:
RESERVOIR AND SEPTIC TANK WILL BE UNDERTAKEN UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF E.S.E / ARCHITECT. BEFORE STARTING
OF BUILDING FOUNDATION WORK DURING DEPARTMENTAL INSPECTION OF THE SITE THE PLOT IS IDENTIFIED BY ME.

Merlin Projects Ltd.

SIGN. OF OWNER
RABINDRA JHA

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
OF MERLIN PROJECTS LTD.)
C.A.OF PVC WIRES & CABLES PVT. LTD.&
OTHERS 81 COMPANY

I CERTIFIED WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN DRAWN AS PER PROVISION OF K.M.C
BUILDING RULES 2009 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME AND THE SITE CONDITION INCLUDING WIDTH TO THE
ABUTTING ROAD ( 10.10 M. ) CONFORMS WITH THE PLAN, WHICH HAS BEEN MEASURED & VERIFIED BY ME. IT IS A
BUILDABLE SITE NOT A TANK OR FILLED UP TANK THE LAND IS DEMARCATED BOUNDARY WALL THE CONSTRUCTION
OF U.G. WATER TANK AND SEPTIC TANK WILL BE COMPLETED BEFORE STARTING OF BUILDING FOUNDATION WORK.

SIGN. OF ARCHITECT

SUBIR KUMAR BASU
(C.A/78,/4375)

PROPOSED 4NO. G+20 STORIED (65 m.), 1 NO. G+18 STORIED
(38.9 m.), 1 NO. B+G+4P+16 STORIED (65 m.), AND 4 STORIED
ASSEMBLY (18.850 m.) BUILDING IN RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX AT
260 MOTILAL GUPTA ROAD, KOLKATA - 700008, WARD NO.- 122
,BOROUGH NO.-XIII, P.S.- BEHALA .

SHEET TITLE - ELEVATION & SECTION

CLUB (G +3) |
. ARCHITECT

\ Subir Kumar Basu
, | Ooszr._._zm ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS
. 4 _w_»O,>D STREET

KOLKATA-700019

DEALTBY: 1| SCALE: || peawing No. || sHEET o,

| 1:100
S c>mmc3> 26 OF 30 REV. 0

CHECKED BY: || SHEET |[PKB/ML/KMG/AR/26
T.K.SAHA SIZE A0 o DATE : 26/04/2022
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! / . j | TO PREVENT MOSQUITO BREEDING AS REQUIRFD ;
M. ; k, U/S 496(1) & (2) OF CMC ACT1950, IN SUCH |
‘_ _W ,” - MANNER SO THAT ALL WATER COLLECTIONS
M | i PARTICULARLY LIFE WELLS, VATS, BASEMENT o
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W , No rain water pipe should be fixed or ]
i : i discharged o Road or Footpath. 1
,__, ! Drainage ptan should be submitted at CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM |
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